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 Ames Mark American Society of Heating, and 

Refrigerating and Air-Conditioning 
1828 L Street, NW, Suite 906 Washington DC 20036 202-833-1830 202-833-0118 mames@ashree.org

Appel Margo Department of Energy 1000 Independence Avenue, SW Washington DC 20685 202-586-9495 202-586-4617 margo.appel@ee.doe.gov
Apple Todd DuPont Government Marketing & 

Government Affairs
601 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 325, 
North Building 

Washington DC 20004 302-999-5691 302-355-3288 Todd_A. Apple@usa.dupont.com

Ballo Timothy Earthjustice 1625 Massachusetts Avenue, NW,   Suite 702 Washington DC 20036 202-667-4500 202-667-2366 tballo@earthjustice.org

Barry John National Training Fund 1125 Seventeenth Street, NW Washington DC 20036 202-778-2617 jbarry@iuoc.org
Blakely Allen The Vinyl Institute 1737 King Street, Suite 390 Alexandria VA 22314 571-970-3283 571-970-3271 ablakey@vinyinfo.org
Block Nadine Sustainable Forestry Initiative 900 17th Street, Suite 700 Washington DC 20006 202-596-3456 202-596-3451 nadine.block@sfiprogram.org
Bunch Saralyn Department of Energy 1000 Independence Avenue, SW Washington DC 20585 202-586-3267 202-586-4617 saralyn.bunch@ee.doe.gov
Calamita Christopher Department of Energy 1000 Independence Avenue, SW Washington DC 20585 202-586-1777 christopher.calamita@hq.doe.gov
Carlson Matthew Sunnovations LLC 1614 Barnstead Drive Reston VA 20194 571-228-7737 matt@sunnovations.com
Cheuse Emma Earthjustice 1625 Massachusetts Avenue, NW,    Suite 

702
Washington DC 20036 202-667-4500 202-667-2356 echeuse@earthjustice.org

Colker Ryan National Institue of Building Sciences 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 700 Washington DC 20005 202-289-7800 x 133 202-289-1092 rcolker@nibs.org

Cook Keith Philips Electronics North America 1050 K Street, NW, Suite 900 Washington DC 20001 202-962-8559 202-962-8560 keith.cook@philips.com
Edwards Brenda Department of Energy 1000 Independence Avenue, SW Washington DC 20585 202-586-2945 202-586-4617 brenda.edwards@ee.doe.gov
Fairlie Catherine U.S. Air Force Pentagon Washington DC 703-604-0550 catherine.fairlie@pentagonaf.mil
Feldman Jonathan Wellford Energy Advisors 555 Eleventh Street, NW, Fifth Floor Washington DC 20004 202-783-7095 202-783-7093 jfeldman@welfordenergy.com
Follender Saroya U.S. Air Force Pentagon Washington DC 703-604-4474 saroya.follender@pentagon.af.mil
Gallagher-Rogers Melissa U.S. Green Building Council 2101 L Street, NW, Suite 500 Washington DC 20037 202-609-7143 mgrogers@usgb.org

Glowinski Robert American Wood Council 803 Sycolin Road, Suite 201 Leesburg VA 20175 202-463-2768 202-463-2791 Rglowinski@awc.org
Grace-Tardy Ami Department of Energy 1000 Independence Avenue, SW Washington DC 20585 202-586-5709 Ami-Grace-Tardy@hq.doe.gov
Hall William Winston & Strawn 1700 K Street, NW Washington DC 20006 202-282-5928 202-282-5100 whall@winston.com
Halverson Mark Pacific Northwest National Laboratory P.O. Box 903 Jacksonville VT 5342 802-368-7136 mark.halverson@pnl.gov

Hansen Dain International Association of Plumbing 
and Mechanical Officials 101 Constitution Avenue, NW, Suite L110 Washington DC 20001 202-414-6177 202-289-3792 dain.hansen@iapmo.org

Harkins Erica U.S. Fuel Cell Council 1100 H Street, Suite 800 Washington DC 20005 202-293-5500 x15 erica@vsfcc.com
Hockstad Melissa SPI - The Plastic Industry Trade 

Association
1667 K Street, NW, Suite 1000 Washington DC 20006 202-974-5200 www.linkedin.com

Indig Harry Department of Energy 1000 Independence Avenue, SW Washington DC 20585 202-586-1585 202-586-4617 harry.indig@ee.doe.gov
Karmol David International Code Council 500 New Jersey Avenue, NW, Sixth Floor Washington DC 20001 202-370-1800 Dkarmol@ICCSAFE.org
Kidd Richard Department of Energy 1000 Independence Avenue, SW Washington DC 20585 202-586-2982 richard.kidd@hq.doe.gov
Lawrence Tanya Northrop Grumman Corporation 1235 South Clark Street, Suite 1000 Arlington VA 22202 703-604-5289 703-414-3715 tanya.lawrence@pentagon.af.mil
Ledgerwood Brian International Trade Administration 1401 Constitution Avenue, NW,                    

Room 4035
Washington DC 20230 202-482-3836 202-482-2565 Brian.Ledgerwood@trade.gov

Lubliner Michael Washington State University 905 Plum Street, SE, Building #3 Olympia WA 98504 360-956-2082 360-236-2082 LublinerM@energy.wsu.edu
Lucas Robert Pacific Northwest National Laboratory

Montgomery Ross American Society of Heating, and 
Refrigerating and Air-Conditioning 

6502 28th Avenue East Palmetto FL 34221 941-737-1401 rossmont@aol.com

Nasseri Cyrus Department of Energy 1000 Independence Avenue, SW Washington DC 20585 202-586-9138 202-586-3000 cyrus.nasseri@ee.doe.gov
Neumann Justin National Electrical Manufacturers 

Association Association
1300 North 17th Street, Suite 1752 Rosslyn VA 23209 703-841-3221  justinneumann@nema.org

Ott Kevin Ott Consulting, LLC 1711 Forest Lane McLean VA 22101 703-606-4555 703-536-2820 kott@flexvinylalliance.com
Parker Graham Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 902 Battelle Boulevard, P.O. Box 999, MSIN 

K6-05
Richland WA 99352 509-375-3805 509-372-4370 graham.parker@pnl.gov
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Raba James Department of Energy 1000 Independence Avenue, SW Washington DC 20585 202-586-8654 202-586-4617 jim.raba@ee.doe.gov
Reed Douglas American Society of Heating, and 

Refrigerating and Air-Conditioning 
1826 L Street, NW, Suite 906 Washington DC 20036 202-833-1830 202-833-0118

dread@ashrae.org
Rossolo Mark Greenguard Environmental Institute 1122 Newmarket Parkway, Suite 110 Marietta GA 30067 503-959-8516

mrossolo@greenguard.org
Schumacher Randal Schumacher Partners International, 

LLC
1129 20th Street, NW, Suite 300 Washington DC 20036 202-626-8525 Randy@schumacherpartners.com

Shaffer Erin Green Building Initiative 2104 SE Morrison Street Portland OR 97214 202-285-8339 erin@thegbi.org
Stanley John Trane 1400 Valwood Parkway, #100 Carrollton TX 214-869-3037 jstanley@trane.com
Thompson Mike Trane Hussman, Thermo King 4709 Hunington Drive Bryan TX 77802 979-776-0736 mthompson@trane.com
Vallejo-Mastrianni Luci International Code Council 500 New Jersey Avenue, NW, Sixth Floor Washington DC 20001 202-370-1800 202-783-2348 lmastrianni@iccsafc.org
Vaughan Ellen Environmental and Energy Study 

Institute 1112 16th Street, NW, Suite 300 Washington DC 20036 202-662-1893 202-628-1825 evaughan@eesi.org
Vogt Drew N.H. Yates & Company 117-C Church Lane Cockeysville MD 21030 443-589-1676 443-589-1677 andrew.vogt@nhyates.com
Waltner Meg Natural Resources Defense Council 1200 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 400 Washington DC 20005 202-573-6270 202-289-1060 mwaltner@nrdc.org

Yerkes Sara International Code Council 500 New Jersey Avenue, NW, Sixth Floor Washington DC 20001 202-370-1800 202-783-2348 syerkes@iccsafe.org
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